SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

M09384

To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks. 7.471

Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

10/205037 10/205037 10/205037

Phillip K. Gaynor Kurt D. Willows

07/25/02

Name: BRUNSWICK CORPORATION

Internal Address: W6250 Pioneer Road

		// // // //	710 6	THE CELINAL MAGICUS. WOL	50 11011001		<del></del>
		Olla	200	Fon	d du Lac,	WI 5	4936_
Additiona	al names(s) of conv	eying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes X	)			
	ure of convey	ance:		Street Address: 1 N	. FIELD CC	URT	
X	Assignment	☐ Mer	ger				_
	Security Agr	eement $\square$ Chan	ge of Name				
	Other			City:LAKE FOREST s	tate: <u>IL</u> Zip	:60045	-4811
Exe	cution Date:	July 25,	2002	Additional name(s) &	address(es)		ned?
4. App	lication numb	er(s) or patent	number(s):				
Ιf	this document	is being filed	together with	a new application,			
the	execution da	te of the applic	cation is:		onto the second		
Α.	Patent Appli		20503	Patent No.(s)   Output  Ded? Yes  No			
		of party to who		Total number of application	ations and		
		oncerning docume	ent	patents involved:	1		
	uld be mailed	: M D. L <b>AN</b> YI					
Nam		: Law Depart	ment 7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	· 640	00	
	M6250 Pione			Enclosed	/:\$ <del>40.</del>	00	
	Fond du Lac			X Authorized to	ho abarrad	+0 0000	o i t
	Olid dd Lde	., 11 31330	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	account	be charged	to depo	SIL
Str	eet Address:	W6250 Pionee:	r Road				
<del></del>			8.		:		
City	y: FOND DU I	AC State:WI Z	<b>P</b> : <u>54936</u>	13-2730			
<i></i>			DO NOT HE	E THIS SPACE			
8/12/2002	DBYRNE 0000019	5 132730 10205037	) DO NOT US.	E INIS SPACE			
01 FC:581	40.00 CH		/				
	tement and si- the best of m		belief, the fo	regoing information is t	rue and corre	ect and	
any	attached cop	y is a true copy	of the origination	al document		.co ana	
	WILLIAM D			Ill Dear	レフ	-25.	٥ <u>٦</u>
_	Name of Person		ding gover she	Signature		Date	
	TOTAL HUMBE	r or bades inclu	ding cover sne	et, attachments, and doc	ument:		

PATENT REEL: 013170 FRAME: 0849

		PATENT
FILE	NO.	M09384

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHE	REAS, We,	Phillip	K. Gaynor	of	Fond du La	c,	
County	of	Fond	du Lac	and State of		Wisconsin		
	Kurt	D. Wil	lows		of	West Bend		
County	of	Washi	ngton	and State of		Wisconsin		
		2.409.61			_ of		,	
County	of _			, and State o	£			
				of				_'
County	of _			, and State	of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					of			<u>.,</u>
County	of _			, and State	of _	4000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
have i	nvente	ed certain	new and usefu	l improvements				
in	Metho	od For	Displaying	Marine Vessel	Info	rmation for a	an Operator	
for wh	nich an	applicat	ion is about t	o be made for Letters	Patent	of the United Stat	tes, said appli	cation having
been e	execute	ed on the	25 FL day o	f July , the	2001	, the <u>257k</u> da	y of July	, 20 <b>0</b>
								, 20; the
uay or			,,,,	aay 01 _			<u></u>	

Whereas, Brunswick Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 1 N. Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Brunswick Corp., we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Brunswick Corp., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 013170 FRAME: 0850

To	2/1	27	2				,
Date	of		, 2000	First Name	Middle Miti	al	Last Name
Date	uly	25	, 20 <u>02</u>	First Name	Middle Initi	A1	Last Name
2250			20				
Date			., 20	First Name	Middle Initi	al	Last Name
Date			, 20	First Name	Middle Initi	al	Last Name
Date			, 20				
				First Name	Middle Initi	al	Last Name
State of <u>L</u>	Juan	Low	- ) ) ss.				
County of <u></u>	onl dn	Lac	)				
On ·	this <b>.3&lt;7</b> ]_d	lay of A.J.		200; before me	personally appe	eared Di N	-o K Hann
to me known executed the	to be the same as hi	person descri s free act and	ed in and w deed.	20 <u>0</u> ),before me ho executed the	foregoing instr	rument and ac	nowledged that he
			Notary	sali 2	. Grund	y-	<del></del>
			My comm	ission expires on	4-13-6	' <b>3</b>	
r	1 /						
State of $\mathcal{L}$		Lu	_) ) ss. _)				
On to me known executed the	this 2511 to be the same as hi	day of person descrip s free act and	ed in and wideed.	2003 before me no executed the	personally appe foregoing instr	ared Lut	D. Willows
			Notary	salie C	Grund	03	

**RECORDED: 07/25/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013170 FRAME: 0851